Top of Foundation
-10'-4 3/4"
Top of Top Plate
-1'-4 3/4"
9'
-0
"
Subfloor - 1st Floor

INCHES, AND THE LAST 2 NUMBERS REPRESENTS THE HEIGHT IN INCHES.
EXAMPLE WINDOW : 3660 = 36 INCHES WIDE BY 60 INCHES HIGH.
TYPE CODE:
SH = SINGLE HUNG | DH = DOUBLE HUNG | FX = FIXED GLASS
SC = SINGLE CASEMENT | DC = DOUBLE CASEMENT | TC = TRIPLE CASEMENT
LS AND RS = LEFT OR RIGHT SLIDE-BY | TS = TRIPLE SLIDE-BY
AW = SINGLE AWNING
PT = PASS THRU - TYPICALLY USED FOR AN INTERIOR OPENING
WINDOW SIZING
STANDARD PLAN HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DRAWN AT 80" FROM THE SUBFLOOR.
MOST COMMONLY USED FOR 8' PLATE HEIGHT WALLS. OTHER COMMON
HEADER HEIGHTS ARE 90" AND 96", COMMONLY USED FOR 9' PLATE HEIGHT
WALLS AND HIGHER.
DOOR HEADER HEIGHTS ARE TYPICALLY NOTED BY THE DOOR SIZE. FOR
WINDOWS OTHER THAN 80", THE PLAN WILL NOTE THIS NEAR THE WINDOW,
ON THE CROSS SECTION(S) OR ELEVATION DETAILS.
*BASED ON MATERIALS USED AND CONTRACTOR PREFERENCE, ACTUAL
MEASUREMENTS MAY BE DIFFERENT.
DOOR AND WINDOW HEADERS
ROOM DIMENSIONS ARE ROUNDED DOWN TO THE NEAREST INCH.
THE FIRST DIMENSION IS THE FEET AND INCHES IN THE "X" (LEFT TO RIGHT)
DIRECTION (WIDTH). THE SECOND DIMENSION IS THE FEET AND INCHES IN
THE "Y" (TOP TO BOTTOM) DIRECTION (DEPTH).
EXAMPLE: 12'-4" X 13'-7" -> 12'-4" (THE WIDTH) X 13'-7" (THE DEPTH) - "X" = BY
ROOM DIMENSIONS
TRUSS TIE-DOWN
T
A
20 MIN FIRE DOOR
SAFETY (TEMPERED) GLASS
TRANSOM OVER DOOR OR WINDOW
EGRESS
SMOKE DETECTOR
ARCHED DOOR OR OPENING
LOAD POINT
FLOOR DRAIN
DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL
SYMBOL LEGEND
CS-PF or PFH CONTINUOUS PORTAL FRAME
ZERO-STEP
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
FASCIA DETAIL
ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE
2X6 SUB-FASCIA BOARD
ALUMINUM FASCIA
F-TRIM ALUMINUM VENTED SOFFITS
Common Fascia and Soffit. Actual Finish May Be Different.
STAIR CODE REQUIREMENTS
1/8"R min
Railing
min 1-1/4"
max 2-5/8"
1-1/2" min
4-1/2" max
36" min
27" min
31-1/2" min
6'-8" min
36" min
guardrail
spindles
4" sphere
opening max4" sphere
opening max
8-1/4" max
riser
9" min
tread
3/4" - 1-1/4"
nosing
Handrails and Guardrails
(R315.1 - R316.2)
Stair Requirements